Churchfields’ Weekly Newsletter

Friday 14 June 2023

Dear Parent/Carer,

Despite this afternoon’s postponement, children have had an
incredible week of sporting activities in school! Events have
included Rocktopus, skipping, swimming and rounders to
name but a few. Click here to view a BBC news article for
further information on Rocktopus. | would like to thank staff for
engaging pupils in this active learning, and Mrs Pugh for
organising the events which the children have enjoyed
immensely.

With one week left of the school year for pupils, we are
bracing ourselves to say farewell to our oldest children. All our
families are welcome to attend St. Michael’s Church at
Atworth on Wednesday afternoon from 1:15pm. As always,
Monkton Farleigh base parents/carers are welcome to take
their children home directly after the service, and Atworth
base pupils may be collected once they have picked up their
belongings from school. Children not collected at these times
will return to their respective bases and will be released at the
usual finishing times.

Our teaching staff will be pleased to share your child’'s end of
year report with you this evening which you will receive via
email. | hope you find these informative, and a celebration of
their achievements across the year.

| hope to see you at one of our planned events next week.
Kind regards,

Simon Futcher.

Fantastic work Team Churchfields! Not
one, but two gold certificates this week. Hector N in his last
few weeks at Churchfields has managed to make it all the
way to the top of the podium where he is joined by Ryley, who
has many more years with us to build on his success.
Congratulations to both boys. We also have a very high
proportion of silver certificates this week with lots of mathletes
making great progress.

GOLD : Hector N, Ryley

SILVER : Logan, Rufus, Francis, Leighton, Ted L, Morgan,
Hector N, Ryley, George R, Olivia S

BRONZE : Logan, Bodhi C, Ezra, Benjamin, Oliver CJ, Sam F,

Josiah, Alexis G, Maddox, Edie, Dexter, Coralie, Rufus, Oliver H,
Francis, Leighton, Livinia, Ted L, Quita, Morgan, Hector N, Ryley,
George R, Freddie S, Olivia S, Isabella SThis now means we are

on a grand total of 49 gold certificates this year.... can we get
fo 50 in the next two weeks?2222

Fun Fruity Smoothies! -

Nightingales and Kestrels enjoyed making J

their own smoothies as part of this term's DT. 3 "

After taste testing various ingredients they ,
b &

worked as a group to design and make their
own smoothies, chopping and blending seasonal fruits, before
evaluating their creations. Most children agreed that they
were really tasty and they would love to make them again.
They then designed labels on the computer.

Summer Reading Challenge

Please find attached to this week's
newsletter information on the Summer
Reading Challenge and summer reading
trackers for Key stage 1 & 2 to use during
the summer break.

Terms 1 & 2 Key Dates Added to Newsletter

Make sure to check out key dates for Terms 1 & 2
within this week's newsletter.
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Churchfields Outdoor Activities Fundraiser

Churchfields The Village School is raising funds for
two very exciting projects;

Atworth Outdoor Swimming Pool Refurbishment & Monkton
Farleigh Outdoor Learning Classroom

Both projects have already raised a significant amount of
funds, but we need much more if we are to realise our
ambitions.

A Crowdfunder has been set up, to help raise much needed
funds fowards these fantastic resources. Every penny will
count to refurbish the outdoor swimming pool at

our Atworth base and fo build a fantastic outdoor learning
classroom at our Monkton Farleigh base.

You can help by

e  Donating towards our fundraiser, whether it is a small
amount or a little more it will make a huge
difference to our school.
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Helpful tips and strategies to prepare

your little one for starting school.
Join us for our single sessions.

Helpful tips and strategies to
prepare your little one for starting
school. Join us for our 2 week
programme starting:

Studley Green Children's Centre,
Trowbridge
Tuesday 1st August, 1.30pm - 3.00pm

Little Folly Children's Centre, Salisbury
Tuesday 1st August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

Little Folly Children's Centre, Salisbury

Canberra Children's Centre, Melksham Friday 4th August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

Thursday 3rd August, 1.30pm - 3.00pm

Bulford Children's Centre, Bulford
Tuesday 8th August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

Bulford Children's Centre, Bulford

For parents and their non-mobile Friday 11th August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

babies. Join us for 4 weeks learning
how to encourage bonding and
communication through touch.

Little Folly Children's Centre, Salisbury
Tuesday 15th August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

Information correct as of 03/0723

Little Folly Children's Centre, Salisbury
Friday 18th August, 10.30am - 12.00pm
Bulford Children's Centre, Bulford
uesday 22nd August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

Warminster Garrison, Warminster

Please note details may be subject to change.

Thursday 3rd August, 1.30pm - 2.30pm

Bulford Children’s Centre, Bulford
Thursday 3rd August, 1.30pm - 2.30pm
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Bulford Children's Centre, Bulford

Nadder Centre, Tisbury Friday 25th August, 10.30am - 12.00pm

Monday 7th August, 10.30am - 11.30am
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SCHOOL HOLIDAY
MULTI SPORT CAMPS

FOR AGES 5 - 12 YEARS Eaie
@ Winsley Primary School

Dates: Friday 4th August and Monday 14th August

Football - Dodgeball - Basketball - Hockey - Handball - TagRugby - Cricket - Tennis
plus many more!

Time: 9am - 3pm Cost: £25.00 Clothing: Sports clothes & trainers

Items to pack: packed lunch (no nuts), water bottle, hat, sun cream, rain jacket

o @IN_2SPORT o in2sportcoaching

@ 07799 268115 (Tash) 07968 778732 (Vicky) (X infoain2sportcoaching.co.uk

BOOK ONLINE AT Q www.in2sportcoaching.co.uk
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Term dates for 2023/2024

Term é: Monday 5 June - Tuesday 25 July (2023)

Term 1 Monday 4 September - Wednesday
18 October (2023)

. Monday 24 July —INSET DAY (school
closed)
. Tuesday 25 July — INSET DAY (school
closed)

. Friday 1 September — INSET DAY
(school closed)
. Monday 25 September — INSET DAY

(school closed)

Term 2: Monday 30 October - Wednesday 20
December (2023)

Term 3: Thursday 04 January - Friday 09
February (2024)

. Monday 30 October - INSET DAY (school
closed)

Term 4: Monday 19 February - Thursday 28 March
(2024)

Term 5: Monday 15 April - Friday 24 May
2024

. Monday 11 March — INSET DAY (school
closed)

Term é: Monday 3 June - Wednesday 24 July (2024)

. Wednesday 24 July - INSET DAY (school closed)
TERM 6
Friday 14 July Pupil Reports go home

Tuesday 18 July Move up morning

Wednesday 19 July

No PH Sports lunch club and afterschool club

Wednesday 19 July

Leavers service St Michaels Church 1:15pm

Thursday 20 July

Summer disco 5:30 - 7pm

Friday 21 July Last Day Term

Monday 24 July Inset Day

Tuesday 25 July Inset Day

Contact details:

E: admin@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
T: 01225 703026
www.churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
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TERM 1

Friday 01 September INSET DAY school closed to pupils
Monday 04 September Term 1 begins
Monday 04 September Clubs begin see website for information
Tuesday 12 September Whole School WOW Day
Monday 25 September INSET DAY school closed to pupils

Friday 29 September Individual School photos

Friday 29 September KS2 Literacy trip

Tuesday 03 October Parents’ Evening until 7:30pm

Wednesday 04 October — Monday 09 October Scholastic Book Fair both bases

Wednesday 04 October Bedtime Stories

Thursday 05 October Parents’ evening until 6:00pm

Thursday 05 October KS1 Literacy frip

Thursday 05 October - Friday 06 October Wiltshire Air Ambulance visits (Bethan to organise
letter)
Monday 09 October Flu Immunisations
Monday 09 October - Friday 13 October No teacher led clubs
Wednesday 11 October Atworth Open Day
Friday 13 October Monkton Farleigh Open Day

Tuesday 17 October Harvest Festival Atworth Church (1:15pm)

Wednesday 18 October End of Term 1

www.churchfields.wilts.sch.uk

Atworth « Monkton Farleigh

Contact details: ( : v
E: admin@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk hurChﬂe[dS
T: 01225 703026 The Village School




Churchfields’ Weekly Newsletter

Friday 14 June 2023

Term 2
Monday 30 October INSET DAY school closed to pupils
Tuesday 01 November Term 2 Begins
Monday 13 November - Friday 17 November E- Safety Week (Anti-Bullying Week)
Monday 13 November - Friday 17 November Maths Week
Thursday 16 November —Friday 17 November Bikeability for year sixes
Friday 17 November Children In Need
December PTA Christmas Fayre
Tuesday 05 December KS2 Production 1:30 dress rehearsal; 4pm & 6pm
@church Hall
Thursday 07 December Fdn/KS1 Production 1:30 dress rehearsal; 4pm &
6pm @church Hall
Friday 15 December Christmas Dinner
Tuesday 19 December Carol Service Atworth Church 1:15p0m
December PTA Christmas disco
Wednesday 20 December End of Term 2

Contact details:

E: admin@churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
T: 01225 703026
www.churchfields.wilts.sch.uk
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